

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011

(CC 13562/2011)

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2011 in CWP No. 12779/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SARDAR MILKHA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.T.Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.
Mr.Shailendra Singh, Adv.
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the
prayer for interim relief, returnable in twelve weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, the parties shall maintain status quo
as it is obtaining today. This would necessarily mean that
neither the party shall alter the present character of the
property nor alienate the same to any other person in any manner
whatsoever.

2

It shall be the duty of the petitioner to serve the
respondents before the next date failing which the interim order
shall stand automatically vacated.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master