

x
ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25387/2011

(From the judgment and order dt.18.03.2011 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA IN CWP NO.12779 of 2004)

SARDAR MILKHA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to urge addl.grounds and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.T.Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr.Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, the case is adjourned for four weeks to file the counter affidavit.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master