

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25387/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 18/03/2011 in CWP No. 12779/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SARDAR MILKHA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to urge additional grounds, prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27221/2011

[GURBINDER KAUR BRART AND ANR. V. UOI AND ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.

Ms. Ananya Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

For UT of Chandigarh

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Arguments heard.

| Judgment reserved.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [USHA SHARMA]

| | COURT MASTER